CH \$90.00 3347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tedia Company, Inc.		02/22/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tedia Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Tedia Way	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347395	M TEDIA
Registration Number:	3347392	TEDIA
Registration Number:	4324097	T2P2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: c/o Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tedia Company Inc.- DE Conversion - Filed#page1.tif source=Tedia Company Inc.- DE Conversion - Filed#page2.tif

source=Tedia Company Inc.- DE Conversion - Filed#page3.tif source=Tedia Company Inc.- DE Conversion - Filed#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TEDIA

COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

6632904 8100F SR# 20220648958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Students Securitary of State

Authentication: 202761903

Date: 02-24-22





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "TEDIA COMPANY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEDIA COMPANY, INC." TO "TEDIA

COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6632904 8100F SR# 20220648958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vine or some second some

Authentication: 202761903

Date: 02-24-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 02/22/2022
FILED 86:01 PM 02/22/2022
SR 20220648958 - File Number 6632904

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio	nunujanununu P
3.) The date the Foreign Corporation first formed 2/4/1974	·=
4.) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tedia Company, Inc.	mannainnine's
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Tedia Company, LLC	***************************************
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of the day	n the
By: Room Chai Authorized Person	novinania.
Name: Hoon Choi, President Print or Type	inariantaria a

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 02/22/2022
FILED 06:01 PM 02/22/2022
SR 20220648958 - File Number 6632904

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TEDIA COMPANY, LLC

A PUBLIC BENEFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Formation is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a public benefit limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-1201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the public benefit limited liability company is Tedia Company, LLC.
- 2. The purposes of the Company are to (a) engage in the Business; (b) engage in any activity in which limited liability companies may engage under the Act, as the Member may determine from time to time; and (c) create a material positive impact on society and the environment, taken as a whole, from the business and operations of the Company including by improving lives around the world by ethically, and in an environmentally safe manner, providing high-purity solvents for important life science, biotechnology, pharmaceutical, laboratory and industrial applications.
- 3. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 22nd day of February , 2022.

Hoon Choi, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 03/04/2022